Part 1

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-12
13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24
25-28
29-32

rl
rl
rlr-
Irl-
rirl
Ir-l

rl
rlr-
Ir
Irl-
rirl
rirl

Repeat Part 1.

Part 2

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-16
17-18
19-20
21-24
25-27
28-32

rl
rlr-
Ir
Irl-
rl
Ir-l
rirl
rlr-
Ir

rir
Irlrl

Repesat Part 2.
Start dance from Part 1.

Eifo Hein Habachurot (C)
Where Are Those Girls. 2007. Eli Segal.

Start facing a.

Going a: Walk, walk with %2 pivot a.

Going a backwards. Walk, walk.

Going a backwards: Cha-cha.

Going a backwards. Cha-chawith ¥4turn c at end to facei.
Going a: open grapevine.

Going a: hop, step, pause, cross f. This sequence done facing i.

Repeat 13-14.

1Y% turn ¢ going a. Now facing a.
Cha-cha

Full turn a going a.

Cha-cha

Cherkessiafacing a.

Full push turn a. First step is forward.

Facing a.

Balance, balance.

Going i: crossing cha-cha.
1¥turn a going i. Now facing i.
Cha-cha

Crossf, rock b.

Hop back, step, pause, step b.
Full turn c going o.

Going a: open cha-cha.

Full pivot turn c.

Repeat 17-20 but going ¢ and turnis a. Finish facing a.
Going i: Crossing grapevine.
Full push turn c going o.

Last modified: 9-Nov-07 by Martin Imber. http://www.imber.com.au/ifd/

Page 1 of 1



