Eifo Hein Habachurot (C)

Where Are Those Girls. 2007. Eli Segal.

Part 1

		Start facing a .
1-2	rl	Going a: Walk, walk with ½ pivot a.
3-4	rl	Going a backwards: Walk, walk.
5-6	rlr-	Going a backwards: Cha-cha.
7-8	lrl-	Going a backwards: Cha-cha with ¼ turn c at end to face i.
9-12	rlrl	Going a: open grapevine.
13-14	lr-l	Going a : hop, step, pause, cross f . This sequence done facing i .
15-16		Repeat 13-14.
17-18	rl	1 ¹ / ₄ turn c going a . Now facing a .
19-20	rlr-	Cha-cha.
21-22	lr	Full turn a going a .
23-24	lrl-	Cha-cha.
25-28	rlrl	Cherkessia facing a .
29-32	rlrl	Full push turn a . First step is forward.

Repeat Part 1.

Part 2

		Facing a .
1-2	rl	Balance, balance.
3-4	rlr-	Going i: crossing cha-cha.
5-6	lr	1 ¹ / ₄ turn a going i . Now facing i .
7-8	lrl-	Cha-cha.
9-10	rl	Cross f , rock b .
11-12	lr-l	Hop back, step, pause, step b .
13-16	rlrl	Full turn c going o .
17-18	rlr-	Going a: open cha-cha.
19-20	lr	Full pivot turn c .
21-24		Repeat 17-20 but going c and turn is a . Finish facing a .
25-27	rlr	Going i: Crossing grapevine.
28-32	lrlrl	Full push turn c going o .

Repeat Part 2.

Start dance from Part 1.